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Code Title Grade Raw Mark Weighted Mark Uniform Mark/Points 

GCSE (9-1) 

J257/H BIOLOGY B 7 106.0 106.0 -

J257/03 

J257/04 

J258/H 

Breadth in Biology (Higher 
Tier) - Written Paper 

Depth in Biology (Higher 
Tier) - Written Paper 

CHEMISTRY B 

-

-

8 

62.0 

44.0 

113.0 

62.0 

44.0 

113.0 

-

-

-

J258/03 

J258/04 

J259/H 

Breadth in Chemistry 
(Higher Tier) - Written Paper 

Depth in Chemistry (Higher 
Tier) - Written Paper 

PHYSICS B 

-

-

7 

67.0 

46.0 

99.0 

67.0 

46.0 

99.0 

-

-

-

J259/03 

J259/04 

Breadth in Physics (Higher 
Tier) - Written Paper 

Depth in Physics (Higher 
Tier) - Written Paper 

-

-

45.0

54.0 

45.0 

54.0 

-

-

Explanatory Notes 

Grade = your result for the qualification or a particular unit 
Raw Mark = your score for an exam paper or assessment (or a total of these scores), including any special consideration 
Weighted Mark = your adjusted raw mark – this shows how much the paper is worth within the qualification 
Uniform Mark/Points = your raw mark converted to a uniform mark or points score 

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE Date printed 23/08/20XX 

GCSE (9-1) 
The overall results of GCSE (9-1), including those for short courses, are reported on a nine-point grade scale: 9, 8, 7, 6, 5, 4, 3, 2 and 1, of 
which 9  is the highest and 1 the lowest. 

Candidates who do not reach the minimum standard for grade 1 are shown as Unclassified. Only grades 9 to 1 will be recorded on certificates. 

The results of GCSE (9-1) (Double Award) Combined Science will be awarded as if it is one qualification on a 17-point grade scale: 9-9, 9-8, 8-8, 
8-8-7, 7-7, 7-6, 6-6, 6-5, 5-5, 5-4, 4-4, 4-3, 3-3, 3-2, 2-2, 2-1, 1-1, of which 9-9 is the highest and 1-1 the lowest. Candidates who do not rea
the minimum standard for grade 1-1 are shown as Unclassified. Only grades 9-9 to 1-1 will be recorded on certificates.

The results of GCSE (9-1) English Spoken Language are reported on a three-point scale: Distinction (D), Merit (M) and Pass (P), of which 
Distinction (D) is the highest and Pass (P) the lowest. Candidates who fail to reach the minimum standard required to achieve a Pass receive a 
Not Classified (NC) grade, which will be recorded on the certificate. 

In addition, raw marks and weighted marks are also shown on the statement of marks. For an explanation of these, see the OCR website. 




