

Statement of Marks June 20XX

Centre Name OCR Academy			Centre Numl		didate aber 0001
Candidate Name			Date of Birth	UCI	
CAND1, NAME			01/01/2001	01/01/2001 9999999999D	
Code	Title	Grade	Raw Mark	Weighted Mark	Uniform Mark/Points
GCSE (9-1)					
J257/H	BIOLOGY B	7	106.0	106.0	-
J257/03	Breadth in Biology (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	-	62.0	62.0	-
J257/04	Depth in Biology (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	-	44.0	44.0	-
J258/H	CHEMISTRY B	8	113.0	113.0	-
J258/03	Breadth in Chemistry (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	-	67.0	67.0	-
J258/04	Depth in Chemistry (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	-	46.0	46.0	-
J259/H	PHYSICS B	7	99.0	99.0	-
J259/03	Breadth in Physics (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	-	45.0	45.0	-
J259/04	Depth in Physics (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	-	54.0	54.0	-

Explanatory Notes

Grade = your result for the qualification or a particular unit

Raw Mark = your score for an exam paper or assessment (or a total of these scores), including any special consideration **Weighted Mark** = your adjusted raw mark – this shows how much the paper is worth within the qualification **Uniform Mark/Points** = your raw mark converted to a uniform mark or points score

GCSE (9-1)

The overall results of GCSE (9-1), including those for short courses, are reported on a nine-point grade scale: 9, 8, 7, 6, 5, 4, 3, 2 and 1, of which 9 is the highest and 1 the lowest.

Candidates who do not reach the minimum standard for grade 1 are shown as Unclassified. Only grades 9 to 1 will be recorded on certificates.

The results of GCSE (9-1) (Double Award) Combined Science will be awarded as if it is one qualification on a 17-point grade scale: 9-9, 9-8, 8-8, 8-7, 7-7, 7-6, 6-6, 6-5, 5-5, 5-4, 4-4, 4-3, 3-3, 3-2, 2-2, 2-1, 1-1, of which 9-9 is the highest and 1-1 the lowest. Candidates who do not rea the minimum standard for grade 1-1 are shown as Unclassified. Only grades 9-9 to 1-1 will be recorded on certificates.

The results of GCSE (9-1) English Spoken Language are reported on a three-point scale: Distinction (D), Merit (M) and Pass (P), of which Distinction (D) is the highest and Pass (P) the lowest. Candidates who fail to reach the minimum standard required to achieve a Pass receive a Not Classified (NC) grade, which will be recorded on the certificate.

In addition, raw marks and weighted marks are also shown on the statement of marks. For an explanation of these, see the OCR website.